Given the Fair value and Liquidation value noted above, the 

Successful Resolution Applicant (SRA) namely Ambuja Housing 

Infrastructure Company Limited under the revised Resolution Plan has 

provided an overview of the of the Financial summary of the Resolution Plan 

of the Corporate Debtor of Rs.34,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-four Crores 

only) includes CIRP Cost of Rs. 1,00,00,000/- as proposed by SRA to be 

paid as the said cost. The amounts claimed, amount admitted and the 

amount provided under the Resolution Plan are as under:    

Plan Pay Out: 

(Amount in INR) 

Sl.

[...]

In the light of the enumerations and observations made in this Order 

supra, we hereby APPROVE the Resolution Plan submitted on by 

Ambuja Housing and Urban Infrastructure Company Limited 

(Successful Resolution Applicant) with a Plan value of INR 

34,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-four Crores).  

35. The Resolution Plan shall form part of this Order and shall be read 

along with this order for implementation. The Resolution Plan thus 

approved shall be binding on the Corporate Debtor and all other 

stakeholders involved in terms of Section 31 of the I&B Code, so that the